# **Chen Yijing**

## Personal Information

Chen Yijing - Sherry PH: +86 15167988821 EM: 1162121@wku.edu.cn Wechat: cyj15167988821

QQ: 2913302732

### **Education**

BACHELOR OF FINE ART, INTERIOR DESIGN | EXPECTED MAY, 2024

WENZHOU-KEAN UNIVERSITY, WENZHOU, ZHEJIANG, PRC

G.P.A: 3.464/ 4.00

### **Summary**

With four years of interior design study background. Understands design trends and characteristics, has creative thinking and proficient in using various design software. Won the Hope Primary School Reading Space Design Competition Winning Award in 2023.

## Knowledge& Skill

#### Core Skill:

Design Trends and History/ Concept Design and Sketching/

Budget Management/ Creative Thinking

Design Knowledge:

Residential/ Retail / Hospitality/ Space Planning/ Lighting Design/ Furniture

Design

Computer skill:

Auto CAD/ SketchUp/ Enscape/ Photoshop/ Illustrator/ InDesign/ Rhino/ Revit

Language: Mandarin / English

## Work Experience

#### ZHONGTIAN HIGH SCHOOL, JINHUA, ZHEJIANG, PRC

GRATUADE, 2020

- League branch secretary
- Representative of the Biology Section

#### WENZHOU-KEAN UNIVERSITY, WENZHOU, ZHEJIANG, PRC

GRATUADE, 2024

- Joined IDSO(Interior Designer Student Organization) Planning Department
- Joined the school film club, finance department
- Participated in party school training and became an active member of the party

#### MEEM HOUSE DESIGN STUDIO, SHANGHAI

Intership, 2023.6-8

- Designer Assistant

## Awards & Activities

#### **HOPE SCHOOL PROJECT, 2023**

Renovation of the Fengyang Township Central Primary School Library WENZHOU-KEAN UNIVERSITY, WENZHOU, ZHEJIANG, PRC

SPONSCRED BY INM CHARITY FOUNDATION

### **Hobbies**

Visit the exhibition Attend art classes Soft pen calligraphy Electronic organ Latin dance

#### Reference

MENG' KOK TAN, Lecturer

WENZHOU-KEAN UNIVERSITY, WENZHOU, ZHEJIANG, PRC

PH: 180-6746-5152 EM: METAN@KEAN.EDU

Han Xiao, Lecturer

WENZHOU-KEAN UNIVERSITY, WENZHOU, ZHEJIANG, PRC

EM: hxiao@kean.edu

Jiang Yuanbo, Lecturer

WENZHOU-KEAN UNIVERSITY, WENZHOU, ZHEJIANG, PRC

EM: yujiang@kean.edu

